
Augsburg University (14-22, 6-13 MIAC) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (22-15, 14-5 MIAC)
5/7/2022 at Collegeville, Minn. (Becker Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nathan Brandecker (7-1)
Loss: Luke Johnson (2-5)
HBP: Luke Johnson, Nathan Brandecker
PB: Ethan Roe
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larry Midas Second Base: Bob Kremer 
Start: 1:04 pm   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 146   Weather: 69, sunny, SSE17

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Augsburg University 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 5 2
Saint John's Univ. 2 0 2 0 4 1 X 9 11 2

Augsburg University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carson Tomony 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Lockhart 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Michael Weiss lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Steven Salz 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Stoik ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tim Lavin dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Krenz c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jack Baumgart ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Lance Nayman rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kaden Gage cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Isaac Flynn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Bernards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 5 4 0 9 4

2B: Lance Nayman (1)
CS: Michael Weiss (1)
HBP: Tim Lavin (1)
E: Connor Stoik (1); Matt Krenz (1)

Saint John's Univ. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Becker 3b 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Owen Dauk 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Max Nyrop 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Jordan Amundson cf 3 3 3 1 1 0 0
Ethan Roe c 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Rodney Erickson lf 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Soren Roe rf 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
Jack Schleper dh 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Pete Schroeder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Matthew Hayford ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Jackson Amann ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Brandecker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 11 9 3 6 8

2B: Max Nyrop (1); Jordan Amundson (2); Jack Schleper (1)
HR: Ethan Roe (1)
SF: Joe Becker (1)
SB: Jordan Amundson (1); Soren Roe (1)
HBP: Owen Dauk (2); Rodney Erickson (1)
E: Joe Becker (1); Jackson Amann (1)

Augsburg University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Johnson (L, 2-5) 4.0 6 4 4 0 6 0 0 3 0 18 21 2 4 80
Owen Bernards 2.0 5 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 14 4 2 44
Totals 11 9 9 3 6 1 0 3 0 28 35 6 6 124

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Brandecker (W, 7-1) 7.0 5 4 3 0 9 2 0 1 0 28 29 8 5 100
Totals 5 4 3 0 9 2 0 1 0 28 29 8 5 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augsburg University - Top of 1st AUG SJU
C.Tomony flied out to cf to right center (0-2). 0 0
B.Lockhart struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
M.Weiss struck out looking, reached first on a passed ball (3-2). 0 0
M.Weiss out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 1st AUG SJU
J. Becker lined out to 3b (1-0). 0 0
O. Dauk hit by pitch (1-1). 0 0
M. Nyrop struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
J. Amundson doubled to left center, RBI (2-2); O. Dauk scored. 0 1
E. Roe singled to left field, RBI (0-2); J. Amundson scored. 0 2
R. Erickson hit by pitch (1-1); E. Roe advanced to second. 0 2
S. Roe flied out to rf (2-1). 0 2

Augsburg University - Top of 2nd AUG SJU
S.Salz flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
C.Stoik flied out to cf to left center (2-2). 0 2
T.Lavin struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2). 0 2
M.Krenz grounded out to p unassisted (1-1). 0 2

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 2nd AUG SJU
J. Schleper doubled down the rf line (0-2). 0 2
M. Hayford struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
J. Becker struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 2
O. Dauk grounded out to 1b unassisted down the rf line (0-2). 0 2

Augsburg University - Top of 3rd AUG SJU
L.Nayman struck out looking (2-2). 0 2
K.Gage struck out swinging (0-2). 0 2
C.Tomony singled to center field (1-1). 0 2
C.Tomony advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
B.Lockhart singled through the left side, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, RBI (2-0);
C.Tomony scored. 1 2
M.Weiss struck out swinging (0-2). 1 2

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 3rd AUG SJU
M. Nyrop grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 2
J. Amundson singled to center field (0-2). 1 2
J. Amundson stole second. 1 2
E. Roe homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); J. Amundson scored. 1 4
R. Erickson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2). 1 4
S. Roe struck out swinging (3-2). 1 4

Augsburg University - Top of 4th AUG SJU
S.Salz lined out to cf (1-1). 1 4
C.Stoik grounded out to 3b (0-2). 1 4
T.Lavin out at first 1b to p (0-2). 1 4

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 4th AUG SJU



J. Schleper singled to left center (2-2). 1 4
M. Hayford reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); J. Schleper out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
J. Becker struck out swinging (0-2). 1 4
O. Dauk hit by pitch (1-2); M. Hayford advanced to second. 1 4
M. Nyrop grounded out to p unassisted (0-1). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Augsburg University - Top of 5th AUG SJU
M.Krenz flied out to rf (0-2). 1 4
L.Nayman grounded out to p unassisted (2-1). 1 4
K.Gage flied out to rf (2-1). 1 4

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 5th AUG SJU
O.Bernards to p for L.Johnson. 1 4
J. Amundson doubled to center field (1-2). 1 4
J. Amundson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
E. Roe walked (3-2). 1 4
R. Erickson singled to catcher, bunt, RBI (0-1); E. Roe advanced to second, advanced to third on a fielding
error by c; J. Amundson scored. 1 5
S. Roe reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2); R. Erickson out at second 3b to 2b; E. Roe scored. 1 6
S. Roe stole second. 1 6
J. Schleper walked (3-0). 1 6
M. Hayford singled to left center, advanced to second on a fielding error by ss, RBI (0-0); J. Schleper
advanced to third; S. Roe scored. 1 7
J. Becker flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1); J. Schleper scored. 1 8
O. Dauk lined out to lf (0-0). 1 8

Augsburg University - Top of 6th AUG SJU
C.Tomony flied out to cf to right center (0-1). 1 8
B.Lockhart struck out swinging (0-2). 1 8
M.Weiss struck out swinging (1-2). 1 8

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 6th AUG SJU
M. Nyrop doubled to left center (0-2). 1 8
J. Amundson walked (3-1). 1 8
E. Roe lined out to 3b (0-1). 1 8
R. Erickson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); J. Amundson advanced to second; M. Nyrop scored. 1 9
S. Roe flied out to cf (1-2). 1 9
P. Schroeder pinch hit for J. Schleper. 1 9
P. Schroeder out at first 1b to p (1-0). 1 9

Augsburg University - Top of 7th AUG SJU
J. Amann to ss for M. Hayford. 1 9
S.Salz reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 1 9
C.Stoik singled to third base (0-0); S.Salz advanced to second. 1 9
T.Lavin hit by pitch (0-1); C.Stoik advanced to second; S.Salz advanced to third. 1 9
J.Baumgart pinch hit for M.Krenz. 1 9
J.Baumgart singled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2); T.Lavin advanced to second; C.Stoik scored; S.Salz scored,
unearned. 3 9
L.Nayman doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2); J.Baumgart advanced to third; T.Lavin scored. 4 9
I.Flynn pinch hit for K.Gage. 4 9
I.Flynn struck out looking (1-2). 4 9
C.Tomony flied out to rf (0-0). 4 9
B.Lockhart grounded out to ss (1-1). 4 9

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 7th AUG SJU



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


